

## **UCH Heathrow Tariff Addendum**

www.uchlogistics.co.uk

Issue Date: 29/01/2024

UCH Heathrow has made changes to its standard tariff. This document covers the most recent changes & accompanies any tariffs distributed to customers.

- 1. Effective 04/11/2021, all shipments delivered into our Export Facility (UCH2) via a <u>Third Party Contractor</u> will be subject to a one off surcharge of £20.
- 2. Effective 28/02/2022, storage on <u>Collect & Hold</u> cargo at UCH4 (Import Warehouse) will be £10 per 100kg per week (or part thereof) 72 hours are inclusive Free of Charge.
  - \*Please note, the storage fee above is only applicable on cargo that is collected & held at UCH4 over 72 hours.
- 3. Contacts & Bookings have been updated to include our <u>docs.lhr@uchlogistics.co.uk</u> email address which is used for our Export Document printing service.
- 4. Effective 08/12/2022, Time specific export deliveries on the overnight service are by quotation only.
- 5. Effective 29/01/2024, storage of Export cargo at UCH2 will be £10 per 100kg per week (or part thereof) 5 days are inclusive Free of Charge.
- 6. Effective 29/01/2024, document printing on IATA Approved AWB Templates will be £20+VAT (inclusive of 1 HAWB print & 5 cargo labels). Additional HAWB prints will be £5+VAT and additional cargo labels will be £0.25+VAT.
- 7. Effective 29/01/2024, document printing (printed as received) will be £15+VAT (inclusive of 1 HAWB print & 5 cargo labels). Additional HAWB prints will be £5+VAT and additional cargo labels will be £0.25+VAT.







